

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Spring 1-1-2004

Senate Resolution SR-04S-1746 Senate Resolution Concerning the Parking Situation

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution SR-04S-1746 Senate Resolution Concerning the Parking Situation" (2004). *Legislation*. 1806. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1806

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Spring 1-1-2004 All Rights Reserved





1		SR-04S-1746: Senate Resolution Concerning the Parking Situation
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;
4 5 6	Whereas:	In representing student concerns, the Student Senate believes that the Parking Committee's recommendation was not in the interest of the student body;
7 8	Whereas:	The biggest complaint students have is parking availability and decal prices on campus;
9	Whereas:	Students recognize that every year the problem gets worse;
C.	Whereas:	But Students are forced to pay more for less, well above inflation rates;
11 12 13 14	Therefore:	May it be resolved, by the Student Senate of the University of North Florida, that we plead the Board of Trustees to keep standard parking decals at the current price (2003-2004), thereby reflecting student sentiment and the reality of the campus parking situation.
15 16 17	Furthermore:May it also be resolved that we urge the Board of Trustees to reject efforts to subject the second and third floor parking garages to anything other than standard rates.	
18 19 20	Furthermore:May it also be resolved that we urge the Board of Trustees to keep equitable ratio's on all parking spaces, reserved and standard alike, to make maximum use of our limited facilities.	
21 22	Furthermore:May it also be resolved that we request that at least 50% of the committee is composed of students for the coming years	
23 24	Furthermore: Let this resolution be forwarded to University President John Delaney and the Chair of the University Board of Trustees.	
STUDENT SENATE ACTION		
C		Respectfully Submitted: Senator James W. Menefee III Introduced by: Senator James W. Menefee III Senate Action: 24:0:1 Date: February 5,2004 Signed,

Sharles R. Jordan, Student Senate President